
                                                                                                                                   

List of Speakers & Participants of IDCA Conference- January 11-12, 2016, Gurgaon, Haryana 

S.No. Name of the Person Name of the Organization Email id Phone No. 

1 
Dr. S.Y. Quraishi Former Election Commissioner of India 

syquraishi@gmail.com 9810928844 

2 Ms. Jaya Indiresan CAP Foundation jayaindiresan@gmail.com 9810402617  

3 Dr. Lalit Kumar Sulabh International lalit.plancom@gmail.com  98109 93136 

4 Dr. Pramila Sanjaya SIDART sidart.icwesdg2015@gmail.com 9829215633 

5 Ms. Nilanjana Das ACT-NGO nilanjana.ds@gmail.com 9711540102 

6 Mr. Pramod Deshmukh Sanskriti Samvardhan Mandal pramod@ssmandal.net 9823989997 

7 Dr. Bornali Datta Medanta Hospital bornalidatta@googlemail.com ---- 

8 Dr. Prasanna Patil Dr. Hedgewar Hospital Prasanna-patil@hedgewar.org 98224 35539  

9 Dr. Awadh Dubey Dr.R.K. Devi Eye Centre awadhdubey@yahoo.co.in 9415044382 

10 Dr. Kriti Agnihotri Researcher from Sydney kriti@live.com.au - 

11 Mr.Vijendra Agarwal Vidya Giyan agarwalvj@gmail.com 9717073440 

12 Ms. Jane Schukoske S M Sehgal Foundation j.schukoske@smsfoundation.org 9971695942 

13 Ms. Pooja Murada S M Sehgal Foundation poojamurada@smsfoundation.org 9810529324 

14 Ms. Arti Manchanda S M Sehgal Foundation arti.manchanda@smsfoundation.org 9971695935 

15 Ms. Shruti Kapoor S M Sehgal Foundation shruti.k@smsfoundation.org 7042853444 

16 Mr. Prasant Mohanty S M Sehgal Foundation p.mohanty@smsfoundation.org  

17 Mr. Saurabh Sood S M Sehgal Foundation saurabhsood1989@gmail.com 9999055639 

18 Mr. Salahuddin Saiphy S M Sehgal Foundation s.saiphy@smsfoundation.org 98711 89564 
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19 Mr. Pawan Kumar S M Sehgal Foundation pawan.kumar@smsfoundation.org 99716 95926 

20 Ms. Anjali Makhija S M Sehgal Foundation anjali.makhija@smsfoundation.org  99716 95927 

     

21 Mr. Varun  Kashyap LetsEndorse (NGO) varun@letsendorse.com 9888528494 

22 Mr. S.Deverajan Lanzatech Pvt. Ltd. Sdevarajan1@gmail.com 9810205348 

23 

Mr.  Pundlikrao shyamkumar 

Bright Rural Development Society, 

Nagpur 

brightrural10@gmail.com 

 

9422127179 

24 

Mr. Ashok Suke 

Bright Rural Development Society, 

Nagpur 

brightrural10@gmail.com 

 

8087875106 

25 Mr. Goutham Payback Goutham.nitk2006@gmail.com 9711634029 

26 Mr. Shalab Tyagi Payback Tayagi.shalabh@gmail.com 9711806985 

27 Mr. Piyush Payback piyush592@gmail.com 9711628480 

28 Mr. Ashish Payback Ashish.lohit@gmail.com 9711621285 

29 Mr. P.K. Agarwal ---- --- ---- 

30 Mr. G.Muniratnam Rass Seva Nilayam rassratnam@yahoo.com 9849983760 

31 Mr. C.K. Jain Global Innovation & Entreprenship Forum ckjainindia@yahoo.co.uk 9312439464 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

tel:%2B91%2099716%2095926
mailto:brightrural10@gmail.com
mailto:brightrural10@gmail.com


PROGRAMME SCHEDULE 

 
 DAY ONE 
 

 

Timing Activity 

08:30 AM Tea 

09.00 AM-09:30 AM Registration 

Inaugural Session (Chair: Pooja Murada, Director, Communications, Sehgal Foundation) 

09:30 AM-10:00 AM Dr. Mohan Jain, Founder President, IDCA, Welcome and Introduction to IDCA  

10:00 AM-10:30 AM Ms. Jane  Schukoske, CEO, Sehgal Foundation; Eradicating Rural Poverty 

through Good Governance 

10.30 AM -11:00 AM Chief Guest Address: Dr. S.Y. Quraishi, Former Chief Election Commissioner 

of India 

11:00 AM-11:30 AM Networking Tea Break 

Plenary 1: Water and Sanitation 

(Chair: Salahuddin Saiphy, Program Leader, Water Management, Sehgal Foundation) 

11:30 AM-11:50 AM Ms. Jaya Indiresan, Advisor, CAP Foundation, New Delhi 

11:50 AM-12:10 PM Mr. Lalit Kumar, Sr. VP, Sulabh International, New Delhi 

12:10 PM-12:30 PM Dr. Pramila Sanjaya, Advisor, SIDART, Jaipur 

12:30 PM-01:00 PM Q & A 

01:00 PM-02:00 PM Networking Lunch 

Plenary 2: Climate Change Mitigation/Adaptation and Livelihoods  

(Chair: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Program Leader, Agriculture Development, Sehgal Foundation) 

02:00 PM-02:20 PM Mr. Arvind Kumar, CORD, Himachal Pradesh 

02:20 PM-02:40 PM Mr. Saurabh Sood, Astt. Program Leader,  Adaptive Technologies, Sehgal 

Foundation, Gurgaon 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

DAY TWO 
 

02:40 PM-03:00PM Ms. Nilanjana Das, Founder and Director, Action Centre for Transformation, 

Gurgaon 

03:00 PM-03:20 PM Mr. Pramod Deshmukh, Chairman, Sanskriti Samvardhan Mandal, 

Maharashtra 

03:20 PM-03:40 PM Mr. Prasant Mohanty, Project Leader, Agriculture Development, Sehgal 

Foundation, Gurgaon 

03:40 PM-04:00 PM Q & A 

04:00 PM-05:00 PM Close and Networking Tea  

Timing Activity 

08:30 AM-09.30 AM Tea 

Plenary 3: Healthcare (Chair: Dr. Bornali Datta, MD, Medanta Hospital, Gurgaon) 

09:30 AM-09:50 AM Dr. Manu Vora, Founder & President, Blind Foundation for India, USA 

09:50 AM -10:10 AM Ms. Shruti Kapoor, Astt. Program Leader, Strengthening Village Level 

Institutions  Sehgal Foundation, Gurgaon  

10:10 AM-10:30 AM Dr. Prasanna Patil, Director-Projects, Dr. Hedgewar Hospital,  Aurangabad 

10:30 AM -11:00 AM Dr. Awadh Dubey, Director, R.K. Devi Eye Centre, Kanpur, and  Kriti 

Agnihotri, Researcher, Australia 

11:00 AM-11:15 AM Q & A 

11:15 AM-11:40 AM Networking Tea 



 
 

 

 

 

Plenary 4: Education (Chair: Anjali Makhija, Group Leader, Strengthening Village Level 

Institutions, Sehgal Foundation) 

11:40 AM-12:00 PM Dr. Manu Vora, Founder & President, Blind Foundation for India, USA 

12:00 PM-12:20 PM Mr. Vijendra Agarwal, Founder & CEO ,Vidya Gyan, Minnesota, USA and 

Saharanpur, UP 

12:20 PM-12:40 PM Ms. Arti Manchanda Grover, Program Leader, Communications, Sehgal 

Foundation, Gurgaon 
 

12:40 PM-01:00 PM Q & A 

01:00 PM-02:00 PM Lunch 

02:00 PM-03:00 PM Concluding Session/Way Forward 

03:00 PM-04:00 PM Networking Tea 


